
2017 Founders Meeting of the Florida Consortium on the Neurobiology of Cognition (FCNC) 
 – Gainesville, FL May 17-18, 2017 

Attendees: 
PIs: 
Tim Allen (FIU), tallen@fiu.edu, http://allenlab.fiu.edu 
Jennifer L. Bizon, bizonj@ufl.edu  
Sara Burke (UF), burkes@ufl.edu  
Aaron Mattfeld (FIU), amattfel@fiu.edu, http://madlab.fiu.edu  
Andrew Maurer (UF), drewmaurer@ufl.edu  
Barry Setlow (UF), setlow@ufl.edu  
Aaron Wilber (FSU), awilber@fsu.edu 
Mike Yassa (UCI), myassa@uci.edu  
 
Research Scientist 
Nathan Schultheiss (Allen Lab, FIU – hosted by Sara and Drew; nschulth@fiu.edu)  
 
Postdocs: 
Amanda Crider (UF; acrider@ufl.edu) 
Sara Johnson (UF; johnsonsarah@gmail.com)  
Caitlin Orsini (UF, orsini@ufl.edu) 
Joe McQuail (UF, jmcquail@ufl.edu) 
Leila Allen (FIU; lallen@fiu.edu)  
 
Students and Techs 
UF: 
Kaeli Fertal (Burke-Maurer; kaelifertal@gmail.com)  
Dylan Guenther (Burke-Maurer, dylanguen@gmail.com) 
Abbi Hernandez (Burke-Maurer, abbirosen@ufl.edu)  
Jack Kennedy (Burke-Maurer, jackpkenn@ufl.edu) 
Katelyn Lubke (Burke-Maurer, klubke@ufl.edu) 
Leslie Gaynor (Burke-Maurer, lesliesg2@ufl.edu) 
Jack Morgan Mizell (Burke-Maurer, mxdd8pum3@ufl.edu) 
Jerelyn Nick (Burke-Maurer, jerelyn.nick@neurology.ufl.edu) 
Sean Turner (Burke-Maurer, seanmturn@gmail.com) 
Sarah Lovett (Burke-Maurer, sdlovett.s84@ufl.edu) 
Shelby Bleas (Setlow Lab, sblaes@ufl.edu) 
Caesar Hernandez (Bizon Lab, caesar.hernandez@ufl.edu) 
 
FSU: 
Alina Stimmell (Wilber Lab – Hosted by Leslie Gaynor) acs12b@my.fsu.edu 
Christine (Wilber Lab – Hosted by Amanda Crider) christinemiyori93@gmail.com 
 
FIU: 
Mandy Renfro (Mattfeld Lab – Hosted by Sarah Johnson) arenf001@fiu.edu  
Adam Kimbler (Mattfeld Lab – hosted by Jack and Dylan) akimb009@fiu.edu  
Maanasa Jayachandran (Allen Lab – hosted by Abbi) mjaya001@fiu.edu  
Puck Reeders (Allen Lab – hosted by Jack Morgan) preed007@fiu.edu  
Adam Draper (Allen Lab – hosted by Sara and Drew) adrap003@fiu.edu  
 
  



Agenda 
Wednesday May 17, 2017 
3:00pm   Arrive in Gainesville 
3:00 – 4:30 pm Introduction to labs by PIs (10 each min) 
    MBI L1-101 

- Tim Allen, Assistant Professor, FIU 
- Jennifer Bizon, Professor, UF 
- Sara Burke, Assistant Professor, UF 
- Aaron Mattfeld, Assistant Professor, FIU 
- Andrew Maurer, Assistant Professor, UF 
- Barry Setlow, Professor, UF 
- Aaron Wilber, Assistant Professor, FSU 

4:30 pm  Check in at lodging or host home 
5:30 pm   Happy hour at World of Beer (3265 SW 34th St, Gainesville, FL 32608) 
 
Thursday May 18, 2017 
9:00 – 10:15 AM  Keynote Address, Michael Yassa, Ph.D.  

Associate Professor, Neurobiology and Behavior, Director of the Center for the 
Neurobiology of Learning and Memory, University of California, Irvine 
Title: "Dissecting Episodic Memory in the Human Brain: Computations, 
Networks, and Aging" 
MBI Deweese Auditorium  

 
10:30 – 12:00 PM Data Blitz I and discussion of group synergy 

MBI L1-101 
 
12:00 – 1:00 PM Catered lunch (MBI) and Founders Board meeting 
    MBI L1-101 and L1-100B 
 
1:00 – 2:15 PM Brain storm of the Mission of FCNC, analysis of opportunities and advantages of 

group participation on the topics of: 
- Training and Education 
- Funding 
- Visibility 
MBI L1-101 
 

2:30 – 4:00 PM Data Blitz II and discussion of group synergy      
    MBI L1-101 
 
4:00 –  FCNC Founders Board Meeting/Dinner  
 Formaggio's Bistro & Wine Bar 

2441 NW 43rd St Suite 12, Gainesville, FL 32606 
 
5:00 –   Postdocs and students explore local eats in Gainesville 
      
Friday May 19, 2017 
8:00 AM  Explore Gainesville or travel home 


